UNOFFICIAL CONSTITUTION OF Page 1 of

2002-12-04 15:34:15

Cook County Recorder

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: CHARLES R MORRIS 1155 WEST ARMITAGE AVENUE #305 CHICAGO, IL 60614



Loan No. 357305635

Prepared by: **GMAC Mortgage Corporation** 3451 Hammond Avenue Waterloo, IA 50702

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of paymer. of the debt named therein, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Prism Mortgage Company) by these presence does hereby release land located in COOK County, State of ILLINOIS. described as follows:

Property Address: 1153 WEST ARMITAGE AVENUE #305, CHICAGO

Permanent Tax No.: 1155WESTARMITAGEAVENUE305

from the lien of a certain mortgage made and executed by CHARLES R MORRIS, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MFRS"), (SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR LENDER, PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY) on January 7, 2002, and recorded in Dorument No. 0020079684, Book ---, Page ---, Certificate ---, in the Land Records of COOK County, and State of ILLINOIS, to the end to it said mortgage shall cease to be a lien in the land above-described.

Witness their hands and seals, this November 7, 2002.

CORPORATE SEAL

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

("MZPS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Prism

Mortgage Company)

Roberta Pettengil , Assistant Secretary P.O. Box 2026, Fline, MI 48501-2026

STATE OF IOWA County of Black Hawk

On November 7, 2002, before me, personally appeared Roberta Pettengill, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is sub-carbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, of entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 713988 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 10, 2004

Notary's Signature R. Weber Expiration Date: 12/10/2004

my hand and official seal

(Notary's Seal)

2002-10-16

MIN: 100058900000788182

MERS Telephone: 1-888-679-6377

UNOFFICIAL COPY39165 Page 2 of 2

Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the

COUNTY

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

of COOK

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

UNIT 305 AND P-102 IN 1155 ARMITAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE:
LOTS 12 TAKU 19, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN HAPGOODS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1
AND PART OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 9 OF SHEFFIELDS ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 32 TOVINSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPIDIAN
WHICH SURVEY IS A TACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORCED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 03028009, AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 95336973, TO GETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PIN #: 14-32-400-092-1015 & 14-32-400-092-1044

which currently has the address of

1155 WEST ARMITAGE AVENUE #305, CHICAGO

Street

[City]

Illinois

60614

("1 rope rty Address"):

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with level or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or an of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for e combrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security

ILLINOIS - Single Family - Famile Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT WITH MERS

Form 3014 (01/01)

MERS 3014

Page 3 of 13

Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security

~~~~\0000€